

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY** Manila

MEMORANDUM

FOR

: MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

Respectfully submitted is the Memorandum dated March 8, 2018 of **Regional Director JORGE U. SEBASTIAN, JR., CESO III** of DPWH-IX, favorably endorsing the request for Modification of **District Engineer ELNORA P. GONGOB**, Zamboanga Sibugay 1st DEO to be implemented by the said region under FY2018 GAA, to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project I	Description		
UACS No. Project ID:	32010210050 P00220489M				
002: Protect Lives and Properties			002: Protect Lives and Properties		
Construction/ Rehabilitation of Flood Mitigation Facilities within Major River Basins and Principal Rivers					
Construction of Floo along Sibuguey Riv (Sta. 00+000 - Sta. 0	er, Imelda, Zan		Construction of Flood Co Sibuguey River, Imel 00+000 - Sta. 00+ 360 ,	da, Zamboan	ga Sibugay (Sta.
Physical Target	Unit Cost (Php)	Allocation (Php)	Physical Target	Unit Cost (Php)	Estimated Cost (Php)
CW-1 – Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure: 252 Lineal meters	106,944.44 / Lineal meters	26,950,000	CW-1 – Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure: 424 Lineal meters	62,336.38 / Lineal meters	26,430,625.87
EAO		550,000	EAO		550,000
			ROW: 162 sq.m.	3,206.01/ sq.m.	519,374.13
Total		27,500,000	Total		27,500,000

Based on actual field survey/validation, there are identified areas that scouring/ soil erosion has occurred. In
order to address this problem, the utilization of funds was maximized resulting to the increase in physical target.

• Change in station limits in order to prioritize the area where slope protection is much needed.

Inclusion of Right of Way (ROW) Acquisition for smooth implementation of the project, hence the unit cost adopted for ROW acquisition was based on Government Financial Institutional rate (see attached Detailed Unit Price Analysis and pictures of the affected structures).

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

RAFATER YABUT Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Mindanao Regional Operations

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VI

Secretary

2.1 NDJC/ACF/RCY

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

